Mononuclear Stromal Reactions in Mammary Carcinoma, 

with a Lymphoid Infiltrate 
Analysis of 108 Cases 

Summary. One hundred and eight breast carcinomas were investigated to 
determine the frequency and intensity of mononuclear stromal reactions in 
different types of breast cancer, including the cytopathology of the lymphoid 
stroma in medullary carcinoma. The mononuclear infiltrates were analysed